
Invitation
You are cordially invited to the 

Accountancy and Information Systems Forum

on

Contemporary Issues in Accounting

Organized by 

IVE Business Administration

9:15 a.m. – 12:00 noon

  6 March 2010 (Saturday)

Room 030, IVE (Sha Tin) 

21 Yuen Wo Road, Sha Tin, New Territories

IVE Business Administration

This is a CPD event for ACCA / AIA / HKIAAT  members.

Attendance Certificates will be issued to all participants. 

Co-organizers:



Programme

Reply Form
I shall attend the Forum to be held on 6 March 2010,

from 9:15 a.m. to 12:00 noon in Room 030, IVE (Sha Tin).

Name of participant (Surname First): (Mr.* / Ms.*)  

ACCA*/AIA*/HKIAAT* Membership no. (if any):   

Company:

Contact tel. no.:     

Email address:     

Vehicle registration no. (if any): 

Please reply before 24 February 2010 by fax (Fax No. 2727 9401;  Attention: Alice Lau) or by email (alicelyy@vtc.edu.hk).

Enquiries :   Please call Miss Alice Lau at 2727 9414                                                     (*Delete as appropriate)

9:15 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

Registration

Opening Speech
Dr. K. K. Fung
Principal, IVE (Sha Tin)

The Latest Development in Capital Markets in China and Hong Kong
中國及香港資本市場的最新發展
Mr. Roy Lo
Deputy Managing Partner
SHINEWING (HK) CPA Limited

Tea Break

The Impact of H Share Companies Audit by Mainland Accounting Firm
on the Hong Kong Profession
內地會計師事務所從事H股企業審計業務對香港會計專業的影響
The Hon Paul M. P. Chan
Legislative Councillor (Accountancy)
Chairman, Crowe Horwath (HK) CPA Limited

Panel Discussion
Dr. William Ho
President, The Association of International Accountants, Hong Kong Branch

Closing Speech
Dr. Ida Chiu
Head, Department of Business Administration, IVE (Sha Tin)
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