







# Invitation

You are cordially invited to the

Accountancy and Information Systems Forum

on

Contemporary Issues in Accounting

Organized by

**IVE Business Administration** 

9:15 a.m. – 12:00 noon 6 March 2010 (Saturday) Room 030, IVE (Sha Tin) 21 Yuen Wo Road, Sha Tin, New Territories

This is a CPD event for ACCA / AIA / HKIAAT members. Attendance Certificates will be issued to all participants.

#### **IVE Business Administration**

#### **Accountancy and Information Systems Forum**

Contemporary Issues in Accounting

6 March 2010 (Saturday)



### **Programme**

9:15 a.m.	Registration
9:30 a.m.	Opening Speech Dr. K. K. Fung Principal, IVE (Sha Tin)
9:40 a.m.	The Latest Development in Capital Markets in China and Hong Kong 中國及香港資本市場的最新發展 Mr. Roy Lo Deputy Managing Partner SHINEWING (HK) CPA Limited
10:25 a.m.	Tea Break
10:45 a.m.	The Impact of H Share Companies Audit by Mainland Accounting Firm on the Hong Kong Profession 內地會計師事務所從事H股企業審計業務對香港會計專業的影響 The Hon Paul M. P. Chan Legislative Councillor (Accountancy) Chairman, Crowe Horwath (HK) CPA Limited
11:30 a.m.	Panel Discussion Dr. William Ho President, The Association of International Accountants, Hong Kong Branch
11:55 a.m.	Closing Speech Dr. Ida Chiu

Head, Department of Business Administration, IVE (Sha Tin)

## **Reply Form**

I shall attend the Forum to be held on 6 March 2010, from 9:15 a.m. to 12:00 noon in Room 030, IVE (Sha Tin).

Name of participant (Surname First): (Mr.* / Ms.*)	
ACCA*/AIA*/HKIAAT* Membership no. (if any):	
Company:	
Contact tel. no.:	
Email address:	
Vehicle registration no. (if any):	
Enquiries: Please call Miss Alice Lau at 2727 9414	(*Delete as appropriate)

Please reply before 24 February 2010 by fax (Fax No. 2727 9401; Attention: Alice Lau) or by email (alicelyy@vtc.edu.hk). (Places are available on first come first served basis.)